

FORM 51-102F3 MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

Item 1: Name and Address of Company

Silver Dollar Resources Inc. (the "Company" or "Silver Dollar") Suite 416, 108 – 800 Kelly Road Victoria, BC, V9B 6J9

Item 2: Date of Material Change

October 1, 2020

Item 3: News Release

A news release was issued October 1, 2020 at Vancouver, British Columbia and was disseminated by Newsfile.

Item 4: Summary of Material Change

Silver Dollar Resources Inc. has entered into an investor relations consulting agreement with Mr. Joseph Cullen.

Item 5: Full Description of Material Change

Silver Dollar Resources Inc. has entered into an investor relations consulting agreement with Mr. Joseph Cullen.

Mr. Cullen's career has included over five years of public market experience primarily focused on the resource and technology sectors with an emphasis on investor relations and corporate finance. His previous experience also includes working for Deloitte and VMWare, as well as co-founding and managing private ventures in the financial services, environmental consultancy, and technology sectors.

Mr. Cullen will be paid a monthly fee of \$5,000 and will be granted incentive stock options to acquire up to 100,000 common shares of the Company at an exercise price to be determined. The Agreement may be terminated at any time without charge by either party by giving 30 days' notice.

"We would like to welcome Joe Cullen to the Silver Dollar team," said Mike Romanik, President of Silver Dollar. "We have been fortunate to generate a lot of interest in our young Company and Joe will be integral to our shareholder communications and investor awareness campaigns, particularly now that we are also trading in the United States on the OTCQB."

Item 6: Reliance on Subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable

Item 7: Omitted Information

Not applicable

Item 8: Executive Officer

Michael Romanik, President and Chief Executive Officer Telephone (204) 726-0151

DATED AT Victoria, British Columbia this 1st day of October, 2020.

SILVER DOLLAR RESOURCES INC.

Signed "Glen Wallace"

per Glen Wallace, MBA, CPA, CGA